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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 11/20/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 03, Accepting Interlocutory Review of Order 02 and Granting Intervention of Washington and Northern Idaho 
District Council of Laborers 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
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Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Dennis Moss, WUTC, dmoss@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Joanna Huang, WUTC, jhuang@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Noah Long, NRDC, nlong@nrdc.org 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

 



Tom Schooley, WUTC, tschoole@utc.wa.gov 

Paul Kimball, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, paul.kimball@avistacorp.com 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

David J. Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Michael P Gorman, Brubaker & Associates, Inc., mgorman@consultbai.com 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, info@theenergyproject.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Ed Finklea Northwest Industrial Gas Users, NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS, efinklea@nwigu.org 

David Panco, WUTC, dpanco@utc.wa.gov 

Jeffrey D. Goltz, Cascadia Law Group, PLLC, jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 

Alexa Zimbalist, SIERRA CLUB, alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov 

Christopher Hancock, WUTC, chancock@utc.wa.gov 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov 

Leslie Rothbaum, leslie@ffitchlaw.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, khillste@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Amanda Jahshan, amanda@renewableNW.org 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 

Sally Wilhelms, swilhelms@consultbai.com 

Haley Thomas, hmt@dvclaw.com 

Sarah Laycock, sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

Lauren Strauch, lstrauch@cablehuston.com 

Travis Ritchie, Sierra Club, travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Kate Griffith, kgriffit@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Tommy Brooks, tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 



James Scarlett, jscarlett@HydroOne.com 

Jesse Cowell, jec@dvclaw.com 

The Washington and Northern Idaho District Council of Laborers, info@nwlaborers.org 

Danielle Franco-Malone, franco@workerlaw.com 

Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Dirk Middents, dirk.middents@klgates.com 

Adele Pantusa, apantusa@hydroone.com 

Kyle Mersky, kyle.mersky@hydroone.com 

Marc Hellman, drmarchellman@gmail.com 
 

    

 


